SB0896/773527/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 896

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 6, strike "authority" and substitute "entity or strategy".

On page 2, in line 2, strike ", including the Hilton Baltimore Inner Harbor Hotel"; and in line 20, after "(5)" insert "the Administrator of the Maryland Transit Administration, or the Administrator's designee;

(6) the Chair of the Maryland Tourism Development Board, or the Chair's designee;

<u>(7)</u>";

and in lines 21, 23, 24, 25, 26, 28, and 29, strike "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", and "(12)", respectively, and substitute "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", and "(14)", respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1, 3, and 5, strike "(13)", "(14)", and "(15)", respectively, and substitute "(15)", "(16)", and "(18)", respectively; in line 4, strike "and"; after line 4, insert:

"(17) a representative of the Greater Baltimore Committee, appointed by the Greater Baltimore Committee; and";

in line 6, after "the" insert "African American"; in line 8, strike the second "a" and substitute "an African American—owned"; strike beginning with "a Baltimore" in line 21 down through "Authority" in line 22 and substitute "an entity or strategy"; in line 26, strike "the Authority" and substitute "any recommended entity"; in line 27, strike "Authority's"; and in the same line, after "function" insert "of any recommended entity".

SB0896/773527/01 Finance Committee Amendments to SB 896 Page 2 of 2

On page 4, strike beginning with "including" in line 1 down through "Hotel," in line 2; in line 3, strike "Authority" and substitute "<u>recommended entity</u>"; in line 20, strike "Authority" and substitute "<u>entity or strategy</u>"; and in line 25, after "(i)" insert "<u>The Task Force shall consider and make recommendations of at least one option that does not include a public—private partnership, and that is not the status quo;</u>

<u>(j)</u>".